# **NEW STUDENT TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2025-2026**



### **REGISTRATION FEE**

All Registration payments are non-refundable.

New Student Application Fee New Student Enrollment Fee \$150.00 per student \$450.00 per student

#### **TUITION**

**ATHLETIC FEES** 

Kindergarten-8th Grade \$14,495.00

Fee varies by sport and level. Fees will be billed through your FACTS account after rosters are finalized.

Tuition is non-refundable. The signed Enrollment and Tuition Agreement is binding.

## **GRADE LEVEL AND TECHNOLOGY FEES**

A grade level fee for class supplies and field trips will be charged per grade level, split into two payments in August and January through FACTS. Technology fees of \$150 for grades K-3 and \$350 for grades 4-8 will be billed through your FACTS account in early September.

### **EXTENDED CARE PROGRAM**

Registration/Brightwheel: \$25 Monthly: \$245 Hours: 3:30-6 pm

**DROP-IN INFORMATION** 

Daily drop-in (3:30-6 pm): \$15

Early dismissal day drop in (12:00-6pm): \$25

# **TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS**

- · All payments are made through FACTS
- · One payment in July
- Two payments: First Semester in July and Second Semester in January
- Ten monthly payments in FACTS beginning in July

As opposed to requiring tuition insurance for all payment plans other than one annual payment, there will be a \$250 tuition payment convenience fee assessed per family. This will be divided equally among payments. Late tuition payments will be assessed late fees and/or consequences according to the Enrollment and Tuition Agreement. Lunch accounts are paid through FACTS. Extra-curricular activities occurring after school, such as but not limited to athletics, 4-H, PSIA, etc. will have additional fees. Support Services programs such as educational intervention and specific enrichment programs are at an additional cost to our school families. These programs are offered in addition to our formal school curriculum.

# **FINANCIAL AID**

A predetermined amount of funds is available for assisting families with tuition costs. Qualification is based on need as determined by a third party evaluation through the submission of a confidential assessment form and the most recent IRS 1040. Families seeking tuition reduction must submit the necessary information and forms (confidential assessment application and IRS 1040) online to FACTS by the required date. There is a small fee for this process. Families will be notified by email in late spring/early summer regarding the amount of tuition reduction granted. Should families need to discuss their tuition reduction further, they must call the school office and set up an appointment with the School Advisory Committee. Late enrolling families seeking tuition reduction may apply but funds may be limited and subject to review and approval by the School Advisory Committee. Registration and all other fees are not eligible.

Should an issue arise in the area of tuition or any other school-related expense during the school year, please contact the School Office immediately for help in the matter.

salemlutheran.com